
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2476
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2000
WELFARE SCHEME FOR WOMEN/CHILDREN AND YOUTH
RENU KUMARI SINGH;VISHNU DATT

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of welfare schemes relating to Women, Children and Youth implemented during the Ninth Five Year Plan, so far;

(b) the details of target physical and financial set and achieved during the said plan period under these schemes, year-wise, scheme-wise and State-wise especially in the J&K State;

(c) the details of funds allocated under the schemes during the current year, State-wise and scheme-wise;

(d) whether performance of these schemes needs modification/mid course correction; and

(e) if so, the details of steps taken for effective implementation of the schemes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a),(b),(c),(d) & (e): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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